
Special Interest Group: Filipino-American [Nurse] Scholars (FANS) 
 
Mission: To advance the understanding of the Filipino population as both providers and recipients of care through 
impactful research, education, advocacy, mentorship, and collaboration, with a focus on strengthening the 
presence and impact of Filipino American scholars in the Western Region. 
 
Chair: Juvel-lou Velasco  
Vice Chair: Marysol Cacciata, Marife Aczon-Armstrong 
 
Meeting Schedule: First Monday of each month 
 
Founding Members: 

Name Organization Contact Information 

Juvel-lou Velasco, PhDc, 
MSN, RN, APRN-ANP, 
AGACNP-BC, CCRN, CHFN 

PhD Candidate 
University of Arizona 
 
Assistant Professor  
Arizona College of Nursing 
 
Founder, Nurse Practitioner 
Small Valley Healthcare Partners 

jpvelasco@arizona.edu 
443-791-7069 
 

Marysol Cacciata, PhD, RN, 
CCRN, EBP-C 

Chief Nurse Scientist 
Tibor Rubin VA Medical Center 

714-351-3478 

Marysol.cacciata@va.gov 
Marife Aczon-Armstrong, 
PhD, RN-BC 

Associate Professor 
Chaminade University of 
Honolulu 

marife.aczon-armstrong@chaminade.edu 
808-542-5133 

Sigrid Barrett, PhD, RN, PNP, 
CNE, FAAN 

Dean and Professor 
University of Nevada, Las Vegas 

sigrid.barrett@unlv.edu 
702-895-3906 
 

Dante Anthony Tolentino, 
PhD, RN, NI-BC, FAMIA 
 

Assistant Professor 
University of California Los 
Angeles 

650-255-8960 
datolentino@sonnet.ucla.edu 
 

Rachelle Chanmany Pastor, 
PhD, RN, AMB-BC, PHN 

Loma Linda University 
 

562-219-6101  
rgchanmanypastor@llu.edu 

Michael Joshua Morales, 
PhD, MHA, RN, NE-BC 

San Francisco VA Health Care 
System 
 

415-297-1169 
moralesmichaeljoshua@gmail.com 
Michaeljoshua.morales@va.gov  
 

Esther Kang 
 

Nursing Instructor 
University of Utah 
 

240-354-4860 
esther.kang@nurs.utah.edu 
 

 
 
Proposed Project: WIN 2026 Preconference Session 
 
Corresspondence: 
Juvel-lou Velasco 
Email: jpvelasco@arizona.edu 
Cellphone: 443-791-7069 

mailto:jpvelasco@arizona.edu
mailto:marife.aczon-armstrong@chaminade.edu
mailto:sigrid.barrett@unlv.edu
mailto:rgchanmanypastor@llu.edu
mailto:moralesmichaeljoshua@gmail.com
mailto:Michaeljoshua.morales@va.gov
mailto:jpvelasco@arizona.edu

